J-15 Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
SO
LEN
O
ID
 VA
LVES
ø1.22

Body
Material*
How To Order
Use the Bold characters from the choices listed on the following page to
construct a product code.
*	Blank	entry	indicates	a	"Standard"	selection
(Brass,	in	this	case).
0.25
Ø1.18
O-RINGS
Ø.125 SPANNER
HOLES, (4) HOLES
EQUALLY SPACED
0.29
2.10
(OVERSEAT)
5/16-24 UNF-2B
x .28 MIN. FULL TH'D
(UNDERSEAT)
32
Ø.319 ±.007 MAX.
x 90° C'SINK
R.310
(OVERSEAT)
1 x Ø.172, ORIFICE ≤ 5/32˝
2 x Ø.172, ORIFICE ≥ 3/16˝
MANIFOLD
MATING DIMENSIONS
5/16-24 UNF-2A
MOUNTING STUD
(UNDERSEAT)
Alternate 1/2" Conduit Housing
Available	on	all	body	configurations
J-16Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
SO
LE
N
O
ID
 V
A
LV
ES
Orifice MOPD
(psig)
CV 1  Primary Prefix
Body Stop Body Stop Grommet
Housing
Conduit
Housing
2-WAY
N.C.
1/16 — 400 0.080 — C2011 C2021
7/64 — 200 0.180 — C2012 C2022
1/18 — 150 0.240 — C2013 C2023
5/32 — 100 0.300 — C2014 C2024
3/16 — 75 0.360 — C2015 C2025
7/32 — 40 0.420 — C2016 C2026
2-WAY
N.O.
— 1/32 400 — 0.019 C2211 C2221
— 3/64 300 — 0.040 C2212 C2222
— 1/16 200 — 0.075 C2213 C2223
— 5/64 150 — 0.105 C2214 C2224
3-WAY
N.C.
Free Vent
1/16 1/16 125 0.080 0.075 C3011 C3021
5/64 5/64 100 0.105 0.105 C3012 C3022
1/8 5/64 50 0.240 0.105 C3013 C3023
3/16 5/64 25 0.360 0.105 C3014 C3024
7/32 5/64 VAC 0.420 0.105 C3015 C3025
3-WAY